	03-02-2007	7	···		
2-27.07			Pate	Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office brney Docket No. 1435-210	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Please record the attached original documents 103377111			Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Grant Berent JACOBSEN 2) Brian Stephen KIMBERLEY 3) Claudine Viviane LALANNE-MAGNE 4) Sergio MASTROIANNI		2. Name:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  INNOVENE EUROPE LIMITED		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: Chertsey Road, Sunbury-on-Thames Middlesex, TW16 7BP, ENGLAND			
	☐ Merger	City:	,,,,,,	HOCCA, TWYO TELL, ENGLAND	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	State:		Zip Code:	
Joint Research Agreement	Government Interest Assignment	Addition	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?		
Executive Order 9494, Confirmatory License	Other:		☐ Yes		
Execution Date: 1) June 16 2) June 23 3) June 06 4) June 16	3, 2005 5, 2005				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application:					
A. Patent Application Number(s): 10/539,557		В.	Patent Number(s	):	
Additional numbers attached?		☐ Yes			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>		6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:  1		
Name: Arthur S. Garrett		7.	Total fee (37 CFF	R 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$40	
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.			Enclosed (Pl	ease charge deficiency or credit to deposit account 06-0916)	
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.  City: Washington, D.C.			Authorized to	o be charged to deposit account	
			<u> </u>		
Statement and signature	Zip: 20001-4413	8.	Deposit Account I	No.: <u>06-0916</u>	
3	belief the foregoing information is true a	nd correct	and any attached	_	
Signed:Arthur S. Garrett				February 27, 2007	
Arthur S. Garrett Date Reg. No. 20,338  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2					
5/2006 1290265_1 5.72007 DAYRME					

PATENT REEL: 018977 FRAME: 0788



## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE Grant Berent JACOBSEN; Brian Stephen KIMBERLEY, Claudine Viviane LALANNE-MAGNE and Sergio MASTROIANNI of British, British, French and French nationality, respectively, residing at Ringlaan 59, B-3080 Tervuren, BELGIUM; 53 Telford Drive, Walton-on-Thames, Middlesex, KT12 2YG, ENGLAND; 32 Bis Boulevard Pablo Neruda, 13920 Saint Mitre les Remparts, FRANCE; and Cours Saint Michel 92, B-1040 Etterbeek, BELGIUM, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "SUPPORTED OLEFIN POLYMERIZATION CATALYST" for which we have executed application for Letters Patent of the United States on the 6, 16 days of June 2005.

AND, WHEREAS INNOVENE EUROPE LIMITED (formerly O & D TRADING LIMITED) having place of business at Chertsey Road, Sunbury-on-Thames, Middlesex, TW16 7BP, ENGLAND, are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application; and all Letters Patent which may be issued thereupon in the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said Grant Berent JACOBSEN; Brian Stephen KIMBERLEY, Claudine Viviane LALANNE-MAGNE and Sergio MASTROIANNI have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto INNOVENE EUROPE LIMITED their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, titles and interest in, to and under the said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and WE hereby authorise and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

Grant Berent JACOBSEN

Dated: 16-06 - 2005

Brian Stephen KIMBERLEY

Dated: 23-06-2005

Claudine Viviane Lalanne-Magne

Dated: 6 Jule 2005

Sergio MASTROIANNI

Dated: 16/06/200 S

RECORDED: 02/27/2007

Witnessed

Dated

16/06/05

Thenen

Witnessed JAMES LEESON

Dated 23.06.05

Annaud Landuné
Witnessed Arnaud LANDURÉ

Dated 6 June 2005

Witnessed Charline GEORGE

Dated 16/06/2005

PATENT REEL: 018977 FRAME: 0789